Typ
e
 Y
 &
 Z
Type Y & Z
Protected under U.S. Patent #5,101,710
1000

Filter
Regulator
Model Number Designations
   1003  -  LPS  -  CI  -  YZ  -  LH - ##
Series Model Number
System Style
 LPS  - less pressure switch
 WPS - with pressure switch
WPSA - with pressure switch
Area Classifi cation
 CI  - Class I Area
System Type
 YZ  - Div. 1 to Div. 2, Div. 2 to Nonhazardous
Mounting Confi guration
 LH  - left hand  left side of enclosure
 RH  - right hand  right side of enclosure
 TM  - top mount  top of enclosure
 BM  - bottom mount bottom of enclosure
 WM  - wall mount  wall surface
 FM  - frame mount external frame or rack
 PM  - panel mount enclosure surface cutout
    (Not available in WPS Style)
## - See Accessories Page 116 for additional
       factory installed accessories
Model 1003 System Accessories (See accessories page for complete details)
ONE (1) ENCLOSURE WARNING NAMEPLATE & ONE (1) INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL ARE PROVIDED WITH EACH SYSTEM
Material Specifi cations
Filter Regulator Body: Zinc w/Enamel Finish
Regulator Handle & Bowl: Polycarbonate
Enclosure Pressure Gauge: Alum. w/Enamel Finish
Rapid Exchange Gauge: Poly Case & Brass Tube
Tube Fittings & Valves: 316 SS Forged Body
Tubing: 316 SS 1/4" & 3/8" .035 Welded
System Nameplates: Silk screened Lexan® & SS
Fastener Hardware: Alum. & Stainless Steel
Mounting Plate: 316 14 Ga #3 Brush SS
EXP Pressure Switch Body: Anodized Cast Alum.
Enclosure Warning Nameplate: Silk screened SS
Lexan® is a registered trademark of the General Electric Company
Enclosure
Supply
 Outlet
Mounting
Plate
System
Supply
 Inlet
Rapid
Exchange®
Control Valve
Venturi
Orifi ce
Enclosure
Pressure
Gauge
Enclosure
Pressure
Control Valve
Enclosure
Reference
Inlet
LH - left hand
12 / 15
11.5 / 11.5
6 / 7.5
LPS / WPS
Height
Width
Depth
RH - right hand
12 / 15
11.5 / 11.5
6 / 7.5